
 
 
August 16, 2012 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
 
RE:  Docket UM 1481 – Change of Service List 
 
Dear Filing Center: 
 
This letter is to request that Kevin Saville, General Counsel for Frontier 
Communications, be added to the Service List for UM 1481.  Mailings should be sent to: 
 
Kevin Saville 
Frontier Communications 
2378 Wilshire Blvd. 
Mound, MN 55364 
 
and by electronic mail to kevin.saville@ftr.com 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Renee M. Willer 
State Regulatory Manager 
Frontier Communications 
 
 



 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UM 1481 

 
     I certify that on the 16th day of August 2012, I served the foregoing Change of Service List in 
the above entitled docket on the following persons via e-mail.  
 
Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 
 
 
Charles L. Best 
1631 NE Broadway #538 
Portland, OR 97232-1425 
chuck@charleslbest.com 
 
Cynthia Manheim 
AT&T 
PO Box 97061 
Redmond, WA 98052 
Cindy.manheim@att.com 
 
David Collier 
AT&T 
645 E Plumb Ln 
Reno, NV 89502 
David.coller@att.com 
 
Sharon L Mullin 
AT&T 
400 W 15th Street #930 
Austin, TX 78701 
slmullin@att.com 
 
Art Butler 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street #1501 
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 
aab@aterwynne.com 
 
Roger Dunaway 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street #1501 
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 
rtd@aterwynne.com 
Doug Cooley 

William E Hendricks  
Centurylink, Inc. 
805 Broadway 
Vancouver, WA 98660-3277 
Tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 
 
Gordon Feighner 
610 SW Broadway #400 
Portland, OR 97205 
Gordon@oregoncub.org 
 
 
Robert Jenks 
610 SW Broadway #400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 
 
 
G. Catroina McCracken 
610 SW Broadway #400 
Portland, OR 97205 
catroina@oregoncub.org 
 
Raymond Myers 
610 SW Broadway #400 
Portland, OR 97205 
ray@oregoncub.org 
 
Kevin Elliott Parks 
610 SW Broadway #400 
Portland, OR 97205 
Kevin@oregoncub.org 
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Comcast 
1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE 
Salem, OR 97303 
Doug_cooley@cable.comcast.com 
 
Marsha Spellman 
Converge Communications 
10425 SW Hawthorne Ln 
Portland, OR 97225 
marsha@convergecomm.com 
 
Mark Trinchero 
1300 SW Fifth Ave #2300 
Portland, OR 97201-5682 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 
 
Michael Weirich 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 
 
Barbara Young 
Centurylink 
902 Wasco St ORHDRA0305 
Hood River, OR 97031-3105 
Barbara.c.young@centurylink.com 
 
Jeff Smith 
GVNW 
8050 SW Warm Springs #200 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
jsmith@gvnw.com 
 
Carsten Koldsbaek 
GVNW 
8050 SW Warm Springs #200 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
ckoldsbaek@gvnw.com 
 
 

Doug Denney 
Integra Telecom, Inc. 
6160 Golden Hills Dr. 
Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com 
 
Theodore Gilliam 
Integra Telecom, Inc. 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd #400 
Portland, OR 97232 
tgilliam@integratelecom.com 
 
Richard A Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 
 
Mike Dewey 
1249 Commercial St. SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
mdewey@oregoncable.com 
 
Craig Phillips 
OECA 
800 C St. 
Vancouver, WA 
cphillips@oeca.com 
 
Brant Wolf 
OTA 
777 13th St SE #120 
Salem, OR 97301 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org 
 
Roger White 
OPUC 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 
Roger.white@state.or.us 
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Mark Reynolds 
Qwest 
1600 7th Ave #3206 
Seattle, WA 98191 
Mark.reynolds3@qwest.com 
 
Adam Sherr 
Qwest 
1600 7th Ave #1506 
Seattle, WA 98191 
Adam.sherr@qwest.com 
 
Milt Doumit 
Verizon  
410 11th Ave #103 
Olympia WA 98501 
Milt.h.doumit@verizon.com 
 
Thomas Dixon 
Verizon Corporate Services 
707 17th #4200 
Denver, CO 90202 
Thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com 
 
Adam Haas 
10425 SW Hawthorne Ln 
Portland, OR 97225 
adamhaas@convergecomm.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dated this 16th day of August, 2012 
 
 

 
   Renee Willer 
   State Regulatory Manager 
   Frontier Communications                                                                                                  
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